dated March 10, 2022 and recorded on 
March 10, 2022 in Deed Book 3266, Page 
241, in the Office of the Clerk of Superior 
Court of Laurens County, Georgia, said 
Security Deed having been given to se-
cure a Note of even date, in the original 
principal amount of One Hundred Ten 
Thousand One Hundred One and 00/100 
dollars ($110,101.00) with interest thereon 
as provided therein, as last transferred 
to Planet Home Lending, LLC, recorded 
in Deed Book 3647, Page 116, aforesaid 
records, will be sold at public outcry to the 
highest bidder for cash before the court-
house door of Laurens County, Georgia,

[...]

Book 3298, Pages 133-140, Clerk’s Office, 
Laurens County Superior Court (the “Secu-
rity Deed”), said Security Deed having been 
given to secure that certain promissory note 
of even date therewith executed by Grantor 
in favor of Lender in the original principal 
amount of One Hundred Eighty Thousand 
and 00/100 Dollars ($180,000.00), together 
with interest thereon as set forth therein 
and together with any and all amendments, 
modifications, renewals, extensions, rea-
mortizatons, or other substitutions thereof 
and all other indebtedness and obligations 
of said Grantor to Lender (collectively, the